BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016
PAGE NUM 1

WARNINGS

BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/09/2016 13:32:48 PARISH
RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
A000 0127 BIOL1011H02 1  8.00 9.50 12
BO0OO 0227 HNUR1270HO01 11 8.00 9.15 21
BO0O 0227 HNUR2123HO01 11111 9.2511.50 21
BO0O 0227 HNUR1460H01 11 12.20 13.35 21
BO00O 0227 HNUR2523H01 11 13.4514.35 21
C000 0111 SFSE1002HO01 11  8.00 8.50 10
C000 0111 SFSE1002T02 11 9.2510.15 27
C000 0112 GBUS2060HO1 111 8.00 8.50 5
C000 0112 GBUS1010HO1 11 8.00 9.15 9
C000 0112 GBUS2030H01 111 9.00 9.50 5
C000 0112 ECON2030HO1 111 10.0010.50 9
C000 0112 ACCT2102HO01 111 12.0012.50 1
C000 0112 ENGL2010HO01 11 12.1513.30 2
C000 0112 HIST1041H01 111 13.0013.50 9
C000 0112 MUSC1010HO1 11 13.4014.55 10
C000 0112 SOCI2010H01 111 14.00 14.50 5
C000 0116 SFSE1002H04 11 8.00 8.50 15
C000 0116 ENGL1010HO1 11 9.2510.40 12
C000 0116 MATH1105H02 111 10.00 10.50 1
C000 0116 MATH1105T01 111 10.0010.50 1 19
C000 0116 ENGL1010H02 11 10.5012.05 5
C000 0116 ENGL1010TO1 11 10501205 1 19
C000 0116 LFENOO83HO1 11 12.1513.30 10
C000 0116 LFMAO083HO1 111 13.0013.50 20
C000 0116 LFMAO083H02 111 14.0014.50 20
C000 0116 LFMAOO083HO3 11 15.0016.15 16
C000 0116 LFMAO083HO04 11 15.1016.25 19
C000 0117 ECON2020H01 111 9.00 9.50 5
C000 0117 ECONZ2020TO01 111 9.00 9.50 1 19
C000 0117 PSYC2010HO01 11 9.2510.40 8
C000 0117 PSYC2010T01 11 9.2510.40 1 19
C000 0117 BIOL1010HO1 111 10.0010.50 12
C000 0117 MATH1105H01 111 11.0011.50 13
C000 0117 SFSE1002H03 11 12.0012.50 20
C000 0117 SFSE1002HO6 11 12.1513.05 21
C000 0117 LFENOO83HO02 11 13.4014.55 14
C000 0117 LFENOO83HO3 11 15.1016.25 10
C000 0121 GBUS1010H02 11 9.2510.40 2
C000 0121 GBUS1010T01 11 9.2510.40 1 17
C000 0121 SFSE1002T01 11 10.0010.50 30
HOOO 0105 ETRN1005H01 111 8.00 9.50 14
HOO0O 0105 ETRN2710H01 11 8.00 9.50 14
HO00 0105 ETRN1205H01 111 10.0011.50 14
HO00 0105 ETRN2800HO01 11 10.0011.50 15
HOOO 0110 NDTT1440H01 11 8.00 9.15 23
HO00 0110 NDTT1100HO1 111 8.0011.25 23
8 HO000 0110 NDTT1120H01 111 8.0011.25 1 23

HOOO 0110 NDTT1180HO01 11 9.2510.40 23
HOO0O 0110 SFSE1002HO5 11 10.5011.40 13
HOOO 0110 NDTT1300HO1 111 11.5513.45 25
HO00 0110 SFSE1002HO7 11 13.4014.30 23

L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS

OTHER

TOTAL
SQ. FT.
CAPACITY

1,639
2,207
2,207
2,207
2,207
1,033
1,033
963
963
963
963
963
963

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

ROOM

210 24 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 28 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/09/2016 13:32:48 PARISH
PAGE NUM 2 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
JOOO 0101 WELD1103HO1 11 8.0010.15 15 820
JOOO 0101 WELD1004HO1 111 9.0010.50 15 820
JOOO 0101 WELD1403HO1 11 10.2512.40 15 820
JO0O 0101 WELD1205H01 111 11.0012.30 15 820
JOOO 0101 WELD1403T01 111 11.2012.45 1 13 820
JO0O 0101 WELD1205H01 111 13.0014.15 15 820
JOOO 0101 WELD1004T01 111 13.0014.50 1 15 820
JOO0O 0102 DPET1004HO1 11111 8.00 9.00 18 490
8 JO00 0102 DPET1004H02 11111 8.00 9.00 1 19 490
JOO0O 0102 DPET1003HO1 11111 9.1010.20 18 490
8 JO00 0102 DPET1003HO02 11111 9.1010.20 1 19 490
JO00O 0102 DPET1309H01 11111 10.30 12.00 18 490
8 JO00 0102 DPET1309H02 11111 10.3012.00 1 20 490
JO00O 0102 DPET1309H01 11111 12.30 13.30 18 490
8 JO00 0102 DPET1309H02 11111 12.3013.30 1 20 490
8 KO000 0107 SAFE1003HO1 111 8.00 8.50 16 1,909
8 KO000 0107 ELEC1007HO1 11111 9.0012.05 15 1,909
8 KO000 0107 ELEC1106HO01 11111 9.0012.05 1 16 1,909

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
215 00000
215 00000
215 00000

ROOM

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
FALL DATA 2016
RUN DATE 11/09/2016 13:32:48
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - -
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 8
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 69
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 69
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 13

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
RUN DATE 11/09/2016 13:32:48
PAGE NUM 1
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 26
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 996
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,461 1,461
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,340 1,300 3,640
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 171 171
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 89,640 49,800 139,440
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,820 3,820
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,922 2,922
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 7.3 0 47
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3.3 0 2.1
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 76.5 0 76.5
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 26
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 996
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,461 1,461
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,340 1,300 3,640
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 171 171
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 89,640 49,800 139,440
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,820 3,820
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,922 2,922
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 7.3 0 47
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3.3 0 2.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 76.5 .0 76.5



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
RUN DATE 11/09/2016 13:32:48
PAGE NUM 2
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 36

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 862

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,772 2,772

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,240 1,800 5,040
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 357 357

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 77,580 43,100 120,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,204 9,204
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,545 5,545

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 11.0 .0 7.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.1 .0 4.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 60.2 .0 60.2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 36

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 862

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,772 2,772

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,240 1,800 5,040
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 357 357

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 77,580 43,100 120,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,204 9,204
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,545 5,545

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 11.0 .0 7.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.1 .0 4.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 60.2 .0 60.2

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



